7-130-JLOS OTPE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 1494) JUL 2 0 1003	• 26 - 2005       ER SHEET       U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office         • Dkts:       02179;       02162D;       02137;       02202         • O47524       • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KAWAGUCHIKO SEIMITSU CO., LTD. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>CITIZEN ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.</u> Internal Address: No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Change C	ge of Name <u>Fujiyoshida-Shi</u> Yamanashi-ken, JAPAN City:State:ZIP:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/265,362 filed Oct. 7, 2002 7/21/2005 SZEWDIE1 00000054 10265362	ew application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) D476,961 6,858,880 6,700,137
	onal numbers attached?
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: <u>DENNISON, SCHULTZ</u> , DOUGHERTY & MACDONALD Internal Address: 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00         B Enclosed Credit Card Form PTO-2038         Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1727 King Street	. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Alexandria</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
the original document. Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28666 Name of Person Signing Total number of pa	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of MUTCH Signature ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date
Mail documents to be re	Corded with required cover sheet information to: PATENT REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0764

REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0764

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, KAWAGUCHIKO SEIMITSU CO., LTD., 6663-2 Funatsu, Kawaguchiko-Machi, Minamitsuru-Gun, Yamanashi-Ken, Japan, a corporation of Japan, hereinafter designated as "Assignor," is the part owner, by assignments, of the following United States patent application and United States Letters Patents, respectively:

Application Serial No. 10/265,362, filed October 7, 2002, Assignment recorded on October 7, 2002, Reel 013364, Frame 0788;

U.S. Design Patent No. D476,961, issued July 8, 2003, Assignment recorded on January 28, 2003, Reel 013702, Frame 0924;

U. S. Patent No. 6,700,137, issued March 2, 2004, Assignment recorded on July 22, 2002, Reel 013131, Frame 0225; and

U.S. Patent No. 6,858,880, issued February 22, 2005, Assignment recorded on November 19, 2002, Reel 013505, Frame 0845.

Whereas, CITIZEN ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. of 1-23-1, Kamikurechi, Fujiyoshida-Shi, Yamanashi-ken, Japan, a corporation of Japan, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above patent application and patents;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United

LAW OFFICES DENNISON, SCHULTZ, DOUGHERTY & MACDONALD suite 105 1727 King street ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2700

837-9600

## PATENT REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0765

States and its territories, its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patents, and the inventions therein described and claimed. Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or incumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and further covenants that Assignee will, upon request, be promptly provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or a legal representative thereof all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce these patents and equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.



LAW OFFICES DENNISON, SCHULTZ, DOUGHERTY & MACDONALD suite 105 1727 KING STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2700

703 837-9600

July 1, 2005

Date

2

PATENT REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0766

**RECORDED: 07/20/2005**